1	34-52010					
2 3 4 5 6 7 8	RESOLUTION: Accept US Highway 41 Enforcement Grant of \$25,000 and appropriate to labor costs for traffic enforcement on US 41 during the construction project.					
9	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:					
10	WHEREAS, US Highway 41 through Winnebago County is undergoing a major					
11	reconstruction and expansion project; and					
12	WHEREAS, the assignment of additional traffic law enforcement to the					
13	construction project would be beneficial in protecting motorists and construction					
14	workers; and					
15	WHEREAS, a US 41 Enforcement Grant of \$25,000 is being made available to					
16	the Sheriff's Office of Winnebago County in connection with the above project; and					
17	WHEREAS, the funding would be used for additional traffic law enforcement					
18	costs which include wages, overtime and fringe benefits.					
19	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of					
20	Supervisors that it hereby authorizes the Sheriff's Office to accept a \$25,000 grant from					
21	the State of Wisconsin for additional assignment of law enforcement personnel to the					
22	US Highway 41 project and appropriates the funds to wages, overtime, and fringe					
23	benefits for the purpose of providing additional traffic law enforcement along the US 41					
24	corridor during the construction / expansion project.					
25						
26	Fiscal note: This resolution is cost neutral. Additional enforcement costs will be					
27	covered with the grant proceeds.					

29			Submitted	by,	
30			Judiciary	& Public Safety Committee	
31					
32	Committee Vote:	5-0			
33					
34			Personnel	& Finance Committee	
35					
36	Committee Vote:	5-0			
37	_				
38					
39	Vote required for passage:		2/3 rds	of membership	
40					
41	Approved by Winnebago County Executive this day of				
42	, 2010.		-	·	
43					
44					
45			County Ex	ecutive	